

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.8

SECTION

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 30 OF 2005(For Prel. Hearing)

DEBABRATA DEB

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

MAHASWETA DEB, NEE SAHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 64 of 2005(For Prel. Hearing)

(With ex-Parte stay)

(With office report)

Date: 07/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel appearing for the petitioner in TP(C) No. 677/04 [Mahasweta Deb v. Debabrata Deb], is directed to accept notice on behalf of the respondent in this petitions too. Counter-affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.

To be tagged along with T.P.(C) No. 677/04.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master