

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s) 677 OF 2004

MAHASWETA DEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBABRATA DEB

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

WITH

T.P.(CRL.) NO. 30 of 2005 - With appln. for stay

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 64 of 2005 - With appln. for ex-parte stay and Office/Report

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For petitioner in Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

TPs.30 & 64/05: Mr. GVR. Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

in TP.677 Mr. GVR. Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The cases are adjourned for two weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(S. Thapar)

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)

PS to Registrar

AR-cum-PS