

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 677 OF 2004

MAHASWETA DEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBABRATA DEB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 30 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay)

T.P.(C) NO. 64 of 2005

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 11/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

In TP 677/04

in TP 30/05,

& 64/05

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in TP 677/04 Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

In TP 30/05,

& 64/05 Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, learned counsel states that the parties have compromised and applies for withdrawal of the transfer petitions. The transfer petitions are dismissed as withdrawn. No costs.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL/CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.677 OF 2004

MAHASWETA DEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBABRATA DEB

Respondent(s)

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO.30 OF 2005

AND

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.64 OF 2005

O R D E R

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, learned counsel states that the parties have compromised and applies for withdrawal of the transfer petitions. The transfer petitions are dismissed as withdrawn. No costs.

..J.

.....

(S.N. Variava)

..J.

.....

(Tarun Chatterje

e)

New Delhi;

July 11, 2005.